

11th on A/c Bill

1.

Name of work -

Situation of work -

Agency by which work is executed -

Date of measurement -

No. and date of agreement.

(These four lines should be repeated at the commencement of the measurements relating to each work).

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work - Construction of					
H.L. Bridge over Dhadhan					
river near Dihuri					
(Badana) village in					
Fatehpur Block under					
State Scheme (NABARD)					
Name of Agency - Rakesh					
Construction Pvt. Ltd.					
At - Dimna Road,					
Mango, Jamshedpur.					
Agreement No. - 01 SBD/State Scheme					
NABARD/2019-20					
Date of Commencement - 22.7.19					
Date of Completion - 21.07.21					
Abstract of Cost					
(1/2) E/W in excavation					
in found. of str ---					
(i) In ordinary soil -					
Stu vide MBNO. 2786					
Page No. (88) - 4142.583 m ³					
vide MBNO. 2889					
Page No. (90) - 320.76 m ³					
4463.343 m ³					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of work:-	Construction				
	of H-2 Bridge over				
	Dhadhar river near				
	Dihuri (Badana)				
	village in Fatehpur				
	Block Under				
	State scheme (NABARD)				
Name of Agency:-	Rakesh				
	Kumar Construction				
	Pvt Ltd.				
	At-Dimna road				
	Mango Jamshedpur.				

Agreement no. 01 SBD/State
Scheme / NABARD/
2019-2020

Date of Commencement
22.07.2019

Date of Completion
21.07.2021

Date of measurement

(1) Providing supply,
fitting & fixing
in position true
to line and

Continuation

ABSTRACT OF COST

①/2 E/W in excavation
in foundation of

(i) In ordinary soil &
4463.343 m³ Qty. Mrs Page
see (23)/2(i)

@ 282.43/m³ — £ 1260582

(ii) In Hard rock

3120.52 m³ Qty. Mrs P. (23)/10(i)

@ £ 786.70/m³ — £ 2455194

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
②/2	Forming Rec M15 in walling course, below foundation slabs				
172.61 m ³	Qty. TMS Page (23)				
①	₹ 5344.87/m ³				₹ 922578-
③/3	Plv Rec M30 in foundation-dr				
1569.43 m ³	Qty. TMS Page (24)				
①	₹ 7143.58/m ³				₹ 11211349-
					₹ 11211349-
					11211349-
④/4	Bored Cast in site 35 grade				
	Rec Pile 120 mm				
270.04 m	Qty. TMS Page (26)				
①	₹ 16106.48/m				₹ 4348750-
⑤/5	Supplying fitting and Placing Hysd bar in foundation-dr				
129.303 m	Qty. TMS Page (23)				
①	₹ 76353.76/m				₹ 987277-
⑥/6	Forming and driving Steel Sheet Pile in				

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
146.49 MT Qty TMS Page					
no. (25)/8					
⑦ 92141.42/MT					13497797 = 0
					13497797 = 0
					13497797 = 0
⑦/7 Providing Steel					
tilt and lower form					
thick -					
42.62 MT Qty TMS Page					
no. (26)/14					
⑦ 84681.48/MT					3609125 = 0
⑧/8 (i) RCC grade M30					
in Sub Structure					
(up to 5.0m) - do					
488.737 M ³ Qty TMS P- (24)/6(i)					
+ 26.028 M ³ " " P- (37)/10					
<u>514.765 M³</u>					
⑦ 7499.51/M ³					3860516 = 0
⑧/8 (ii) cap form (5.0m to 10.0m)					
293.55 M ³ Qty TMS P- (24)/7(ii)					
+ 18.96 M ³ " " P- (37)/11					
<u>312.51 M³</u>					
⑦ 7605.28/M ³					2376729 = 0
⑨/9 RCC M35 grade in					
sub structure					
①, up to 5.0m					
5.0m to 10.0m					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
6.1143	sty rms	Page	(25)	1/2	
@	7738.4/w				247282.00
(10)/10	supplying fitting				
	& placing Hysd				
	bar in sus structure				
129.853	sty rms	Page	(24)	1/2	
(7) 6.272	MT " " " "		(36)	1/2	
136.125	MT				
@	276501.48/MT				210413764.00
(11)/11	supplying, fitting				
	and fixing of				
	position true to				
	line dr				
1278720.00	sty rms	P.	(25)	10	
+103680.00	" "		(29)	1	
1382400.00					
@	20.86/cc				21188864.00
(12)/12	bridging work				
	holes - a				
92.000	sty rms	P.	(39)	1/2	
+92.000	"	MSA/2786	P.	(31)	
184.000	@ 131.26/00				24151.00
					24151.00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(13)/13 Back filling behind Abt sandy material					
243.58 m ³ Qty m ³ Page ⁽³⁷⁾ / ₁₂					
@ ₹ 838.44/m ³					₹ 204227 ₹ 204227
(14)/14 Providing and laying filter media in					
94.73 m ³ Qty m ³ Page ⁽³⁷⁾ / ₁₁					225329=
@ ₹ 2378.65/m ³					₹ 2253

(15)/15 Providing & laying reinforced Cement Concrete (RCC M30) grade in					
1206.58 m ³ Qty m ³ Page ²⁶ / ₁₂					
+ 55.63 m ³ " " " Page ⁽³²⁾ / ₄					
+ 39.34 m ³ " " " Page ⁽³⁴⁾ / ₇					
+ 39.34 m ³ " " " Page ⁽³⁴⁾ / ₈					
1340.89 m ³					
@ ₹ 8601.63/m ³					₹ 11533840=

(16)/16 Supplying fitting and placing of bar in reinforcement					
---	--	--	--	--	--

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
187.824 MT 8ty rms P				(25)	"
① 7.815 MT "			"	(31)	2
① 7.815 MT "			"	(31)	3
① 2.624 MT "			"	(33)	5
① 2.624 MT "			"	(33)	6
208.702 MT					
Wmit 207.46 MT					
@ ₹ 7766 4.67/m² ₹ 161123					
(17)/17					
Paving & Layer					
Concrete					
wearing Course					
430 grade - do					
194.90 M ³ 8ty rms P					
no (38)/16					
@ ₹ 15297.20/m ³ - ₹ 2981424					
(18)/18					
Cont. of Rce rail/cg					
of 425 grade - do					
698.50 M ³ 8ty rms P					
no (38)/17					
@ ₹ 3877.08/m ³ - ₹ 2708140					
(19)/19					
Drainage spouts do					
120.0 nos 8ty rms P				(39)	18
@ ₹ 617.82/ea - ₹ 74138					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
(20)/20 Plw pcc M15 ordinary grade (1:2:5:5) level of course do 5.062 m ² 84y Mrs Page no (39)/17					
@ ₹ 4853.24/m ² - ₹ 24567 =					
(21)/21 RCC M30 grade Approach slab do 10.12 m ² 84y Mrs Page no (39)/20					
@ ₹ 11749.21/m ² - ₹ 118902 =					
(22)/22 Plw 8 laying Strip seal joint do do 177.45 m ² 84y Mrs Page no (38)/13					
@ ₹ 11797.11/m ² - ₹ 2093397 =					
(23)/23 Plw 8 fixing 20mm thick compressible fibre board do 177.45 m ² 84y Mrs Page no (38)/14					
@ ₹ 287.57/m ² - ₹ 51029 =					

Continuation

Continuation